5-3-05	•
05-06-200	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08806.0166-00 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
To the Director of the U.S. Pate Please record the attached orig 1029648	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Name of conveying parties:     Reinhold DEPPISCH     Markus STORR     Hermann GOEHL	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: Gambro Dialysatoren GmbH
Additional name of conveying party attached?   Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Postfach 1323
Assignment Merger	City: Hechingen
Security Change of Name Agreement	Country: Germany Postal D-72373
Other: [Describe]	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: September 24, 2004	☐ Yes ☐ No
September 29, 2004	_
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this docu the application: [Type appropriate information]</li> </ol>	ment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10/511,471	[Text]
Additional numbers attack	l ned? ☐ Yes          No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Elizabeth A. Doherty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GA & DUNNER, L.L.P.	ARRETT Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916)
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, D.C.	·
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
- Sul	May 3, 2005
Elizabeth A. Doherty Reg. No. 50,894	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	

05/05/2005 ECHAPER 00000167 10511471

01 FC:8021

40.00

# ASSIGNMENT

I, (the "Assignor"), hereby declare, that I have on 23 April 2002 assigned

to:

Gambro Dialysatoren GmbH

(the "Assignee")

Postfach 1323

DE-72373 Hechingen, Germany

my right to patents, in all countries, to an invention made by Michael MÜLLER, Christian OEHR, Heinrich MALTHANAR, Hermann GOEHL, Reinhold DEPPISCH, Markus STORR bearing the title:

#### A PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF A REGIOSELECTIVE MEMBRANE

filed in Sweden on 23 April, 2002

with application No. 0201207-8

The assignment of the above-mentioned right to an invention includes the right to apply for, to obtain and to maintain patents in all countries, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the patent application in all countries.

The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses the entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter.

The Assignor undertakes to, without delay, sign and return all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignor is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Place and date:

Hechingen,

24.09. Loo4

Signature of Assignor:

Reinhold Deppisch

Assignor's address:

Clarification of the sign.:

Graf-Friedrich-Weg 21

DE-72379 Hechingen

Germany

Witness:

Positice Vienes

# ASSIGNMENT

I, (the "Assignor"), hereby declare, that I have on 23 April 2002 assigned

to:

Gambro Dialysatoren GmbH

(the "Assignee")

Postfach 1323

DE-72373 Hechingen, Germany

my right to patents, in all countries, to an invention made by Michael MÜLLER, Christian OEHR, Heinrich MALTHANAR, Hermann GOEHL, Reinhold DEPPISCH, Markus STORR bearing the title:

### A PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF A REGIOSELECTIVE MEMBRANE

filed in Sweden on 23 April, 2002

with application No. 0201207-8

The assignment of the above-mentioned right to an invention includes the right to apply for, to obtain and to maintain patents in all countries, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the patent application in all countries.

The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses the entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter.

The Assignor undertakes to, without delay, sign and return all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignor is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Place and date:

Hechingen,

Signature of Assignor:

Clarification of the sign.:

Markus Storr

Assignor's address:

Hinterhofstrasse 41/1

DE-70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen

Germany

Witness:

Rosidea lines

# ASSIGNMENT

I, (the "Assignor"), hereby declare, that I have on 23 April 2002 assigned

to:

Gambro Dialysatoren GmbH

(the "Assignee")

Postfach 1323

DE-72373 Hechingen, Germany

my right to patents, in all countries, to an invention made by Michael MÜLLER, Christian OEHR, Heinrich MALTHANAR, Hermann GOEHL, Reinhold DEPPISCH, Markus STORR bearing the title:

### A PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF A REGIOSELECTIVE MEMBRANE

filed in Sweden on 23 April, 2002

with application No. 0201207-8

The assignment of the above-mentioned right to an invention includes the right to apply for, to obtain and to maintain patents in all countries, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the patent application in all countries.

The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses the entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter.

The Assignor undertakes to, without delay, sign and return all documents necessary for obtaining a patent and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the Assignor is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignors or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Place and date:

Hechingen,

Signature of Assignor:

Clarification of the sign.:

Hermann Goehl

Assignor's address:

Rosengarten 2

DE-72406 Bisingen-Zimmern

Germany

**RECORDED: 05/03/2005** 

Witness:

Rosi Hen hes